
BR4R Bull Track

Organised by Alvar Coppard

In aid of Help for Heroes

BR4R MTB DH Series

Round 4 Sept 2012

Result List

Bull Track Crowborough

2nd Sept 2012

Results on www.mikrotime.com

All Riders 

Posn Bib Name Category Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 108 Josh LOWE Junior Men 0:41.35 0:40.89 0:40.89 -

2 109 Ben DEAKIN Senior Men 0:41.79 0:40.99 0:40.99 0.10

3 53 Sam BRIGHTMAN Junior Men 0:41.03 0:44.87 0:41.03 0.14

4 102 Chris SPOONER Master Men 0:41.26 0:41.59 0:41.26 0.37

5 117 Jack CHAPMAN Senior Men 0:41.92 0:41.67 0:41.67 0.78

6 57 Glenroy MARTIN Senior Men 0:41.89 0:41.97 0:41.89 1.00

7 64 James DOWNEY Senior Men 0:42.22 0:41.98 0:41.98 1.09

8 124 Barry DUNSTAN Senior Men 0:42.54 0:42.53 0:42.53 1.64

9 68 Simon GOLDING Master Men 0:44.43 0:42.62 0:42.62 1.73

10 172 Gareth PARR Master Men 0:42.99 0:42.79 0:42.79 1.90

11 174 Stace HUDSON Master Men 0:43.45 0:43.76 0:43.45 2.56

12 120 Alex HAMMONS Senior Men 0:43.54 0:43.50 0:43.50 2.61

13 128 Sean TOPPING Senior Men 0:43.52 0:44.64 0:43.52 2.63

14 66 Tom THAIN Junior Men 0:43.99 0:43.61 0:43.61 2.72

15 158 Jake CROUCH Youth Men 0:44.46 0:43.69 0:43.69 2.80

16 121 James AVEIL Junior Men 0:44.72 0:43.84 0:43.84 2.95

17 72 Paul BURFORD Senior Men 0:44.52 0:43.86 0:43.86 2.97

18 127 Alex COLLINS Senior Men 0:44.12 0:45.42 0:44.12 3.23

19 51 George TURNBULL Senior Men 0:44.23 0:44.22 0:44.22 3.33

20 92 Jamie ASKEW Senior Men 0:44.32 0:44.27 0:44.27 3.38

21 183 Alvar COPPARD Veteran Men 0:45.53 0:44.58 0:44.58 3.69

22 6 Paul David EVANS Veteran Men 0:44.59 0:45.89 0:44.59 3.70

23 73 Matthew ROE Master Men 0:45.89 0:44.84 0:44.84 3.95

24 62 Dan JAMES Youth Men 0:56.92 0:44.85 0:44.85 3.96

25 8 Paul BENNETT Veteran Men 0:46.94 0:44.91 0:44.91 4.02

26 103 Chris BORHAM Master Men 0:46.58 0:44.97 0:44.97 4.08

27 114 Macaulay FRIEND Youth Men 0:45.00 0:45.57 0:45.00 4.11

28 69 Brett ELLITT-BUTLER Master Men 0:45.23 0:45.02 0:45.02 4.13

29 173 Chris MARSHALL Senior Men 0:45.43 0:45.05 0:45.05 4.16

30 33 Brett SHELFER Master Men 0:45.13 0:45.16 0:45.13 4.24

31 115 Keaten COPPARD Senior Men 0:45.33 0:45.13 0:45.13 4.24

32 15 Gary NORTH Master Men 0:45.19 0:45.59 0:45.19 4.30

33 74 Bradley MATTHEWS Junior Men 0:45.49 0:45.23 0:45.23 4.34

34 58 Jed STANTON Youth Men 0:45.57 0:45.25 0:45.25 4.36

35 171 Mick RIDGWAY Senior Men 0:45.67 0:45.27 0:45.27 4.38

36 110 Neil KEMP Veteran Men 0:45.72 0:45.44 0:45.44 4.55

37 91 Tom HART Junior Men 0:45.45 0:45.87 0:45.45 4.56

38 42 Ashley MOORE Master Men 0:46.15 0:45.45 0:45.45 4.56

39 97 Adam HOSKINS Master Men 0:46.10 0:45.61 0:45.61 4.72

40 118 Thomas DAVIES Juvenile Men 0:45.62 0:45.94 0:45.62 4.73

41 67 Mark SPILLMAN Master Men 0:46.22 0:45.65 0:45.65 4.76

42 16 Daniel ENTICKNAP Veteran Men 0:47.13 0:45.92 0:45.92 5.03

43 163 Rory BINS Veteran Men 0:46.11 0:46.59 0:46.11 5.22

44 184 Joe KILLNER Veteran Men 0:47.07 0:46.23 0:46.23 5.34

45 155 Reece FOULDS Youth Men 0:51.56 0:46.26 0:46.26 5.37

46 24 Richard ABBOTT Veteran Men 0:46.30 0:46.72 0:46.30 5.41

47 126 Charlie RICHARDSON Senior Men 0:46.89 0:46.35 0:46.35 5.46

48 56 Daniel STRYCZEK Junior Men 0:46.35 0:46.90 0:46.35 5.46

49 20 Dominic LANDRETH Master Men 0:47.23 0:46.43 0:46.43 5.54

50 129 Albert PARSONAGE Senior Men 0:47.20 0:46.47 0:46.47 5.58

51 75 Sam MATTHEWS Senior Men 0:46.71 0:46.61 0:46.61 5.72

52 113 Peter LAWTON Senior Men 0:46.61 0:47.04 0:46.61 5.72

53 2 Craig CHEBER Senior Men 0:46.64 0:48.91 0:46.64 5.75

54 38 Mark TWOHEY Master Men 0:46.69 0:47.28 0:46.69 5.80

55 65 Tom SMITH Senior Men 0:46.71 0:46.73 0:46.71 5.82
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56 159 Dominic MALLETT Junior Men 0:47.71 0:46.76 0:46.76 5.87

57 29 George BAINES Youth Men 0:47.27 0:46.77 0:46.77 5.88

58 79 Alex GANN Youth Men 0:46.82 0:46.83 0:46.82 5.93

59 83 Scott FITZGERALD Senior Men 0:48.15 0:46.84 0:46.84 5.95

60 99 Chris WINFIELD Master Men 0:46.87 0:48.41 0:46.87 5.98

61 119 Luke SHEFFIELD Master Men 0:47.44 0:46.94 0:46.94 6.05

62 55 Joe SMITH Senior Men 0:47.56 0:46.96 0:46.96 6.07

63 125 Jeff ABELL Junior Men 0:47.02 0:56.25 0:47.02 6.13

64 123 Conner INGHAM Junior Men 0:51.58 0:47.17 0:47.17 6.28

65 19 Nicholas PAYNE Master Men 0:48.23 0:47.20 0:47.20 6.31

66 175 Marcus HUDSON Master Men 0:47.34 0:48.28 0:47.34 6.45

67 116 Connor COSGROVE Youth Men 0:54.42 0:47.38 0:47.38 6.49

68 49 Kevin STEVENS Master Men 0:47.75 0:47.43 0:47.43 6.54

69 3 Sam HAY Youth Men 1:02.51 0:47.46 0:47.46 6.57

70 37 Stuart CHITTENDON Master Men 0:48.22 0:47.60 0:47.60 6.71

71 176 Jors OPPERMAN Master Men DNF 0:47.63 0:47.63 6.74

72 41 Linden FARROW Master Men 0:55.91 0:47.71 0:47.71 6.82

73 9 Oliver CROSDIL Juvenile Men 0:48.43 0:47.85 0:47.85 6.96

74 85 Owen GWYN Junior Men 0:48.28 0:47.86 0:47.86 6.97

75 28 Robby AGER Master Men 0:47.97 0:48.00 0:47.97 7.08

76 98 Harry BASON Senior Men 0:48.26 0:48.03 0:48.03 7.14

77 30 Aaron PARKER Junior Men 0:48.04 0:48.56 0:48.04 7.15

78 21 Riley JENNER Juvenile Men 0:48.18 0:48.66 0:48.18 7.29

79 46 Michael JOSEPH Veteran Men 0:57.22 0:48.18 0:48.18 7.29

80 43 Will MINTON Youth Men 0:49.35 0:48.22 0:48.22 7.33

81 14 Anthony BROWN Senior Men 0:49.25 0:48.24 0:48.24 7.35

82 89 Paul WHITELEGGE Master Men 0:48.29 0:48.65 0:48.29 7.40

83 27 Robert SHOTTEL Senior Men 0:48.29 0:51.24 0:48.29 7.40

84 10 George DEMPSTER Youth Men 0:55.95 0:48.33 0:48.33 7.44

85 169 Jacob NORTCLEFF Senior Men 0:48.37 0:48.43 0:48.37 7.48

86 106 Bob BROOKS Veteran Men 0:48.73 0:48.84 0:48.73 7.84

87 1 John O'BRIEN Veteran Men 1:00.05 0:48.75 0:48.75 7.86

88 82 Joe ELKIN Senior Men 0:50.34 0:48.81 0:48.81 7.92

89 111 Liam JENNER Master Men 0:48.87 0:48.95 0:48.87 7.98

90 105 Jeremy BROWN Master Men 0:50.22 0:49.11 0:49.11 8.22

91 161 Jonathan MALLETT Junior Men 0:49.74 0:49.12 0:49.12 8.23

92 11 James ADAMS Senior Men 0:49.98 0:49.15 0:49.15 8.26

93 88 Ben BISHOP Youth Men 0:49.53 0:49.18 0:49.18 8.29

94 25 Martin MILL Master Men 0:53.08 0:49.18 0:49.18 8.29

95 93 Paul MOLLOY Veteran Men 0:49.81 0:49.23 0:49.23 8.34

96 107 James GRINYER Master Men 0:49.62 0:49.88 0:49.62 8.73

97 100 Harrison GWINNETT Youth Men 0:51.86 0:49.66 0:49.66 8.77

98 32 Rick LEWENDON Veteran Men 0:49.67 0:50.20 0:49.67 8.78

99 39 Andrew TURNER Master Men 0:49.70 0:51.37 0:49.70 8.81

100 5 Lewis WEBBER Youth Men 0:51.24 0:49.72 0:49.72 8.83

101 76 Harry NICHOLSON Youth Men 0:49.97 0:49.80 0:49.80 8.91

102 22 Ben LANDRETH Master Men 0:51.76 0:50.10 0:50.10 9.21

103 18 William WHEELER Senior Men 0:50.96 0:50.23 0:50.23 9.34

104 47 Martin BAMPINI Master Men 0:50.66 0:50.66 0:50.66 9.77

105 84 Karl WOODMAN Veteran Men 0:52.51 0:50.75 0:50.75 9.86

106 87 Hogo EVANS Youth Men 1:00.49 0:50.77 0:50.77 9.88

107 94 Stuart GILBEY Senior Men 0:51.44 0:50.79 0:50.79 9.90

108 170 Edwin NORTCLIFF Youth Men 0:51.02 0:50.90 0:50.90 10.01

109 70 Alex GAYTON-POLLEY Senior Men 0:52.61 0:51.07 0:51.07 10.18

110 86 Mathis INGRAM Youth Men 0:51.19 0:53.08 0:51.19 10.30

111 23 Lee MILLER Master Men 0:51.21 1:12.09 0:51.21 10.32

112 59 Daniel WRIGHT Master Men 0:52.44 0:51.70 0:51.70 10.81

113 52 Joshua HOBBS Senior Men 0:51.72 0:52.09 0:51.72 10.83

114 165 Conner MYRING Youth Men 0:51.76 DNF 0:51.76 10.87
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115 168 Stafan JAY Senior Men 0:52.33 1:06.59 0:52.33 11.44

116 54 Paul HAYSOM Senior Men 0:59.63 0:52.41 0:52.41 11.52

117 90 Martin PARSONS Veteran Men 0:53.91 0:52.98 0:52.98 12.09

118 12 Ricky CONSTABLE Senior Men 0:53.38 0:55.37 0:53.38 12.49

119 17 Pete PHANTOM Master Men 0:53.75 0:53.58 0:53.58 12.69

120 166 Scott MYRING Youth Men 0:55.40 0:53.67 0:53.67 12.78

121 71 Jake KENNEDY Juvenile Men 0:56.01 0:53.84 0:53.84 12.95

122 61 Keith PURCELL Master Men 0:53.95 0:54.20 0:53.95 13.06

123 77 Iain HEWITT Master Men 0:54.85 0:54.18 0:54.18 13.29

124 60 Peter COOKSON Senior Men 0:54.21 0:55.45 0:54.21 13.32

125 63 Mike WATTS Veteran Men 0:54.48 0:55.44 0:54.48 13.59

126 122 Lucy DREES Women 0:54.77 0:54.50 0:54.50 13.61

127 112 Toby HACKER Youth Men 0:55.37 0:54.83 0:54.83 13.94

128 7 Aaron BENNETT Young Rippers 1:00.02 0:55.37 0:55.37 14.48

129 95 Alan DOLE Master Men 0:57.18 0:55.43 0:55.43 14.54

130 48 James FREEMAN Master Men 0:56.76 0:55.50 0:55.50 14.61

131 80 Samuel FAY Senior Men 0:56.80 0:55.54 0:55.54 14.65

132 34 Hanna MAEHN Women 0:59.86 0:56.91 0:56.91 16.02

133 4 Sam PETERS Youth Men 0:59.02 0:57.30 0:57.30 16.41

134 40 Tom HOULT Youth Men 0:59.65 0:58.21 0:58.21 17.32

135 167 Stuart FOSTER Senior Men 0:59.35 0:59.95 0:59.35 18.46

136 36 Cameron ROSS Young Rippers 0:59.42 1:15.41 0:59.42 18.53

137 13 Jon ASHDOWN Master Men 0:59.49 0:59.88 0:59.49 18.60

138 31 Taylor ANDRESS Young Rippers 0:59.78 1:00.87 0:59.78 18.89

139 78 Mark TOMKINS Veteran Men 1:00.31 1:00.04 1:00.04 19.15

140 181 Kevin DAVIES Veteran Men 1:00.30 1:24.51 1:00.30 19.41

141 50 Andrew GEORGIADES Master Men 1:00.84 1:01.22 1:00.84 19.95

142 81 Martin PEGLER Master Men 1:06.06 1:01.99 1:01.99 21.10

143 44 Kian FOULDS Young Rippers 1:02.57 1:02.13 1:02.13 21.24

144 96 David STRANGE Master Men 1:03.28 1:16.15 1:03.28 22.39

145 104 Jason BENN Young Rippers 1:03.76 1:05.35 1:03.76 22.87

146 179 Farah AHMED Women 1:12.34 1:05.45 1:05.45 24.56

147 164 Elliott GLYNN Young Rippers 1:06.19 DNS 1:06.19 25.30

148 35 Nathan ROSS Young Rippers 1:07.94 1:27.63 1:07.94 27.05

149 182 Quin COPPARD Senior Men 1:13.11 1:10.63 1:10.63 29.74

150 45 Jett JOSEPH Young Rippers 1:31.52 1:26.81 1:26.81 45.92

151 200 Evan JENNER Young Rippers 2:00.51 1:56.27 1:56.27 1:15.38

152 180 Mary DAVIES Women 2:18.75 2:04.05 2:04.05 1:23.16

153 177 Nolan COPPARD Young Rippers 2:25.16 2:13.74 2:13.74 1:32.85

154 178 Hadley COPPARD Young Rippers 2:36.97 3:03.99 2:36.97 1:56.08

Race 1  Young Rippers 

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2 Best Margin

1 7 Aaron BENNETT 1:00.02 0:55.37 0:55.37 -

2 36 Cameron ROSS 0:59.42 1:15.41 0:59.42 4.05

3 31 Taylor ANDRESS 0:59.78 1:00.87 0:59.78 4.41

4 44 Kian FOULDS 1:02.57 1:02.13 1:02.13 6.76

5 104 Jason BENN 1:03.76 1:05.35 1:03.76 8.39

6 164 Elliott GLYNN 1:06.19 DNS 1:06.19 10.82

7 35 Nathan ROSS 1:07.94 1:27.63 1:07.94 12.57

8 45 Jett JOSEPH 1:31.52 1:26.81 1:26.81 31.44

9 200 Evan JENNER 2:00.51 1:56.27 1:56.27 1:00.90

10 177 Nolan COPPARD 2:25.16 2:13.74 2:13.74 1:18.37

11 178 Hadley COPPARD 2:36.97 3:03.99 2:36.97 1:41.60

MTB DH Timing and Results
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Race 2  Juvenile Men 

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2 Best Margin

1 118 Thomas DAVIES 0:45.62 0:45.94 0:45.62 -

2 9 Oliver CROSDIL 0:48.43 0:47.85 0:47.85 2.23

3 21 Riley JENNER 0:48.18 0:48.66 0:48.18 2.56

4 71 Jake KENNEDY 0:56.01 0:53.84 0:53.84 8.22

Race 3  Youth Men 

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2 Best Margin

1 158 Jake CROUCH 0:44.46 0:43.69 0:43.69 -

2 62 Dan JAMES 0:56.92 0:44.85 0:44.85 1.16

3 114 Macaulay FRIEND 0:45.00 0:45.57 0:45.00 1.31

4 58 Jed STANTON 0:45.57 0:45.25 0:45.25 1.56

5 155 Reece FOULDS 0:51.56 0:46.26 0:46.26 2.57

6 29 George BAINES 0:47.27 0:46.77 0:46.77 3.08

7 79 Alex GANN 0:46.82 0:46.83 0:46.82 3.13

8 116 Connor COSGROVE 0:54.42 0:47.38 0:47.38 3.69

9 3 Sam HAY 1:02.51 0:47.46 0:47.46 3.77

10 43 Will MINTON 0:49.35 0:48.22 0:48.22 4.53

11 10 George DEMPSTER 0:55.95 0:48.33 0:48.33 4.64

12 88 Ben BISHOP 0:49.53 0:49.18 0:49.18 5.49

13 100 Harrison GWINNETT 0:51.86 0:49.66 0:49.66 5.97

14 5 Lewis WEBBER 0:51.24 0:49.72 0:49.72 6.03

15 76 Harry NICHOLSON 0:49.97 0:49.80 0:49.80 6.11

16 87 Hogo EVANS 1:00.49 0:50.77 0:50.77 7.08

17 170 Edwin NORTCLIFF 0:51.02 0:50.90 0:50.90 7.21

18 86 Mathis INGRAM 0:51.19 0:53.08 0:51.19 7.50

19 165 Conner MYRING 0:51.76 DNF 0:51.76 8.07

20 166 Scott MYRING 0:55.40 0:53.67 0:53.67 9.98

21 112 Toby HACKER 0:55.37 0:54.83 0:54.83 11.14

22 4 Sam PETERS 0:59.02 0:57.30 0:57.30 13.61

23 40 Tom HOULT 0:59.65 0:58.21 0:58.21 14.52

Race 4  Junior Men 

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2 Best Margin

1 108 Josh LOWE 0:41.35 0:40.89 0:40.89 -

2 53 Sam BRIGHTMAN 0:41.03 0:44.87 0:41.03 0.14

3 66 Tom THAIN 0:43.99 0:43.61 0:43.61 2.72

4 121 James AVEIL 0:44.72 0:43.84 0:43.84 2.95

5 74 Bradley MATTHEWS 0:45.49 0:45.23 0:45.23 4.34

6 91 Tom HART 0:45.45 0:45.87 0:45.45 4.56

7 56 Daniel STRYCZEK 0:46.35 0:46.90 0:46.35 5.46

8 159 Dominic MALLETT 0:47.71 0:46.76 0:46.76 5.87

9 125 Jeff ABELL 0:47.02 0:56.25 0:47.02 6.13

10 123 Conner INGHAM 0:51.58 0:47.17 0:47.17 6.28

11 85 Owen GWYN 0:48.28 0:47.86 0:47.86 6.97

12 30 Aaron PARKER 0:48.04 0:48.56 0:48.04 7.15

13 161 Jonathan MALLETT 0:49.74 0:49.12 0:49.12 8.23

MTB DH Timing and Results
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Race 5  Master Men 

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2 Best Margin

1 102 Chris SPOONER 0:41.26 0:41.59 0:41.26 -

2 68 Simon GOLDING 0:44.43 0:42.62 0:42.62 1.36

3 172 Gareth PARR 0:42.99 0:42.79 0:42.79 1.53

4 174 Stace HUDSON 0:43.45 0:43.76 0:43.45 2.19

5 73 Matthew ROE 0:45.89 0:44.84 0:44.84 3.58

6 103 Chris BORHAM 0:46.58 0:44.97 0:44.97 3.71

7 69 Brett ELLITT-BUTLER 0:45.23 0:45.02 0:45.02 3.76

8 33 Brett SHELFER 0:45.13 0:45.16 0:45.13 3.87

9 15 Gary NORTH 0:45.19 0:45.59 0:45.19 3.93

10 42 Ashley MOORE 0:46.15 0:45.45 0:45.45 4.19

11 97 Adam HOSKINS 0:46.10 0:45.61 0:45.61 4.35

12 67 Mark SPILLMAN 0:46.22 0:45.65 0:45.65 4.39

13 20 Dominic LANDRETH 0:47.23 0:46.43 0:46.43 5.17

14 38 Mark TWOHEY 0:46.69 0:47.28 0:46.69 5.43

15 99 Chris WINFIELD 0:46.87 0:48.41 0:46.87 5.61

16 119 Luke SHEFFIELD 0:47.44 0:46.94 0:46.94 5.68

17 19 Nicholas PAYNE 0:48.23 0:47.20 0:47.20 5.94

18 175 Marcus HUDSON 0:47.34 0:48.28 0:47.34 6.08

19 49 Kevin STEVENS 0:47.75 0:47.43 0:47.43 6.17

20 37 Stuart CHITTENDON 0:48.22 0:47.60 0:47.60 6.34

21 176 Jors OPPERMAN DNF 0:47.63 0:47.63 6.37

22 41 Linden FARROW 0:55.91 0:47.71 0:47.71 6.45

23 28 Robby AGER 0:47.97 0:48.00 0:47.97 6.71

24 89 Paul WHITELEGGE 0:48.29 0:48.65 0:48.29 7.03

25 111 Liam JENNER 0:48.87 0:48.95 0:48.87 7.61

26 105 Jeremy BROWN 0:50.22 0:49.11 0:49.11 7.85

27 25 Martin MILL 0:53.08 0:49.18 0:49.18 7.92

28 107 James GRINYER 0:49.62 0:49.88 0:49.62 8.36

29 39 Andrew TURNER 0:49.70 0:51.37 0:49.70 8.44

30 22 Ben LANDRETH 0:51.76 0:50.10 0:50.10 8.84

31 47 Martin BAMPINI 0:50.66 0:50.66 0:50.66 9.40

32 23 Lee MILLER 0:51.21 1:12.09 0:51.21 9.95

33 59 Daniel WRIGHT 0:52.44 0:51.70 0:51.70 10.44

34 17 Pete PHANTOM 0:53.75 0:53.58 0:53.58 12.32

35 61 Keith PURCELL 0:53.95 0:54.20 0:53.95 12.69

36 77 Iain HEWITT 0:54.85 0:54.18 0:54.18 12.92

37 95 Alan DOLE 0:57.18 0:55.43 0:55.43 14.17

38 48 James FREEMAN 0:56.76 0:55.50 0:55.50 14.24

39 13 Jon ASHDOWN 0:59.49 0:59.88 0:59.49 18.23

40 50 Andrew GEORGIADES 1:00.84 1:01.22 1:00.84 19.58

41 81 Martin PEGLER 1:06.06 1:01.99 1:01.99 20.73

42 96 David STRANGE 1:03.28 1:16.15 1:03.28 22.02

MTB DH Timing and Results
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Race 6  Veteran Men 

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2 Best Margin

1 183 Alvar COPPARD 0:45.53 0:44.58 0:44.58 -

2 6 Paul David EVANS 0:44.59 0:45.89 0:44.59 0.01

3 8 Paul BENNETT 0:46.94 0:44.91 0:44.91 0.33

4 110 Neil KEMP 0:45.72 0:45.44 0:45.44 0.86

5 16 Daniel ENTICKNAP 0:47.13 0:45.92 0:45.92 1.34

6 163 Rory BINS 0:46.11 0:46.59 0:46.11 1.53

7 184 Joe KILLNER 0:47.07 0:46.23 0:46.23 1.65

8 24 Richard ABBOTT 0:46.30 0:46.72 0:46.30 1.72

9 46 Michael JOSEPH 0:57.22 0:48.18 0:48.18 3.60

10 106 Bob BROOKS 0:48.73 0:48.84 0:48.73 4.15

11 1 John O'BRIEN 1:00.05 0:48.75 0:48.75 4.17

12 93 Paul MOLLOY 0:49.81 0:49.23 0:49.23 4.65

13 32 Rick LEWENDON 0:49.67 0:50.20 0:49.67 5.09

14 84 Karl WOODMAN 0:52.51 0:50.75 0:50.75 6.17

15 90 Martin PARSONS 0:53.91 0:52.98 0:52.98 8.40

16 63 Mike WATTS 0:54.48 0:55.44 0:54.48 9.90

17 78 Mark TOMKINS 1:00.31 1:00.04 1:00.04 15.46

18 181 Kevin DAVIES 1:00.30 1:24.51 1:00.30 15.72

Race 7  Women 

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2 Best Margin

1 122 Lucy DREES 0:54.77 0:54.50 0:54.50 -

2 34 Hanna MAEHN 0:59.86 0:56.91 0:56.91 2.41

3 179 Farah AHMED 1:12.34 1:05.45 1:05.45 10.95

4 180 Mary DAVIES 2:18.75 2:04.05 2:04.05 1:09.55

MTB DH Timing and Results
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BR4R Bull Track

Organised by Alvar Coppard

In aid of Help for Heroes

BR4R MTB DH Series

Round 4 Sept 2012

Result List

Bull Track Crowborough

2nd Sept 2012

Race 8 Senior Men

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2 Best Margin

1 109 Ben DEAKIN 0:41.79 0:40.99 0:40.99 -

2 117 Jack CHAPMAN 0:41.92 0:41.67 0:41.67 0.68

3 57 Glenroy MARTIN 0:41.89 0:41.97 0:41.89 0.90

4 64 James DOWNEY 0:42.22 0:41.98 0:41.98 0.99

5 124 Barry DUNSTAN 0:42.54 0:42.53 0:42.53 1.54

6 120 Alex HAMMONS 0:43.54 0:43.50 0:43.50 2.51

7 128 Sean TOPPING 0:43.52 0:44.64 0:43.52 2.53

8 72 Paul BURFORD 0:44.52 0:43.86 0:43.86 2.87

9 127 Alex COLLINS 0:44.12 0:45.42 0:44.12 3.13

10 51 George TURNBULL 0:44.23 0:44.22 0:44.22 3.23

11 92 Jamie ASKEW 0:44.32 0:44.27 0:44.27 3.28

12 173 Chris MARSHALL 0:45.43 0:45.05 0:45.05 4.06

13 115 Keaten COPPARD 0:45.33 0:45.13 0:45.13 4.14

14 171 Mick RIDGWAY 0:45.67 0:45.27 0:45.27 4.28

15 126 Charlie RICHARDSON 0:46.89 0:46.35 0:46.35 5.36

16 129 Albert PARSONAGE 0:47.20 0:46.47 0:46.47 5.48

17 75 Sam MATTHEWS 0:46.71 0:46.61 0:46.61 5.62

18 113 Peter LAWTON 0:46.61 0:47.04 0:46.61 5.62

19 2 Craig CHEBER 0:46.64 0:48.91 0:46.64 5.65

20 65 Tom SMITH 0:46.71 0:46.73 0:46.71 5.72

21 83 Scott FITZGERALD 0:48.15 0:46.84 0:46.84 5.85

22 55 Joe SMITH 0:47.56 0:46.96 0:46.96 5.97

23 98 Harry BASON 0:48.26 0:48.03 0:48.03 7.04

24 14 Anthony BROWN 0:49.25 0:48.24 0:48.24 7.25

25 27 Robert SHOTTEL 0:48.29 0:51.24 0:48.29 7.30

26 169 Jacob NORTCLEFF 0:48.37 0:48.43 0:48.37 7.38

27 82 Joe ELKIN 0:50.34 0:48.81 0:48.81 7.82

28 11 James ADAMS 0:49.98 0:49.15 0:49.15 8.16

29 18 William WHEELER 0:50.96 0:50.23 0:50.23 9.24

30 94 Stuart GILBEY 0:51.44 0:50.79 0:50.79 9.80

31 70 Alex GAYTON-POLLEY 0:52.61 0:51.07 0:51.07 10.08

32 52 Joshua HOBBS 0:51.72 0:52.09 0:51.72 10.73

33 168 Stafan JAY 0:52.33 1:06.59 0:52.33 11.34

34 54 Paul HAYSOM 0:59.63 0:52.41 0:52.41 11.42

35 12 Ricky CONSTABLE 0:53.38 0:55.37 0:53.38 12.39

36 60 Peter COOKSON 0:54.21 0:55.45 0:54.21 13.22

37 80 Samuel FAY 0:56.80 0:55.54 0:55.54 14.55

38 167 Stuart FOSTER 0:59.35 0:59.95 0:59.35 18.36

39 182 Quin COPPARD 1:13.11 1:10.63 1:10.63 29.64

MTB DH Timing and Results
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